



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondent

Mr. Prabhavalkar i/by Mr. Anushk Sabnis, for Petitioner.
Mr. Harshad Sathe with Mr. Siddharth Pimpale, for Respondent.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 13th DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. The Investigating Officer, Economic Offences Wing, Mumbai investigating the matters pertaining to M/s. Rupji Constructions shall remain present before this Court today at 3.00 p.m.
2. Mr. Madhukar Meghshyam Rupji, Partner of M/s. Rupji Constructions is also directed to remain present before this Court today at 3.00 p.m. Stand over to 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)