



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Prabhavalkar i/b. Mr. Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.
Mr.Anwar Landge i/b. Mr. H.V. Bhadbhade for Respondent No. 1.
Mr.Madhukar Rupji, present in person.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 13TH DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the order passed in the morning session, Mr. Madhukar Rupji is present before this Court. He states that he is not much aware about the Suit project and his son - Mr. Tejal Madhukar Rupji who is detained in the Taloja Prison is aware about the same. In view thereof, the Superintendent of Prison, Taloja Prison shall produce Mr. Tejal Madhukar Rupji before this Court on 14th December, 2017 at 03.00 p.m.
2. Office of the Government Pleader shall forthwith convey this Order to the Superintendent of Prison, Taloja Prison. Arrangement shall also be made for overnight stay of Mr.Tejal Madhukar Rupji in Arthur Road Prison, Mumbai until further Orders.
3. Stand over to 14th December, 2017 at 03.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)