



Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd.	...	Petitioner
versus		
Rupji Constructions and Anr.	...	Respondents

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 21st DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. Perused the Notice issued by the Additional Tahasildar, Kurla I, Mulund, dated 15-12-2017 to the Petitioner Society. Since this Court is seized of the matter and has also asked the developers who have cheated the Society and its members, to disclose their personal assets as well as the assets of their partnership firms etc., and has also granted injunctive reliefs against the Developers by an order dated 14th December, 2017, the Additional Tahasildar, Kurla I, Mulund, shall not act on the Notice dated 15-12-2017. He shall by himself and/or through his Advocate remain present before this Court on 27-12-2017 at 11.00 a.m. in Chambers.

2. The order dated 14th December, 2017 shall continue to be in force until further orders. Stand over to 27-12-2017 at 11.00 a.m. in Chambers.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)