



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj CHSL.

... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Rupji Constructions

... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anwar Landge i/b. Mr.Siddharth Impale and Mr. Vivek Arote for the Respondents.

Mr.U.S. Upadhaya for the EOW.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 5TH JANUARY, 2018

P.C.:

The Inspector of Police / Investigating Officer, EOW, Housing Unit-II, Mumbai has submitted his report dated 5th January, 2018, wherein he has set out the progress of the investigations and has submitted that further investigation is being carried out. To enable the Inspector of Police / Investigating Officer to continue with the investigations and submit his further report, stand over to 10th January, 2018 at 03.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)