



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions Ltd. and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. A.P. Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. Madhukar Rupji, present in person.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 6TH MARCH, 2018

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Mr.Yusuf Ambawala, Valuer is allowed to value the 192 watches deposited with the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court by the EOW, Mumbai, on 7th March, 2018 between 3.30 p.m. to 5.30 p.m. when the representatives of the parties may also remain present.
3. The fees of the Valuer shall be paid by the Petitioner.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)