



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and another ... Respondents

Mr. Prabhavalkar instructed by Mr. Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade instructed by Mr. Anwar M.Landge for the Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Dormaan Jamshid Dalal for the Applicants/Interveners viz. Ms. Mahasweta
Gannavarapu and Mr. Subbarao Gannavarapu.

Mr. Madhukar Rupji, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 7th MARCH, 2018

P.C.:

The Commissioner shall issue notice qua the proposed sale of two flats of
Rupjis upon the Petitioner depositing the amount required to be paid to the
newspapers towards publication of advertisements. Stand over to 21st March, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)