



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 680 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 688 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mr.Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr.Amit Potnis for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.S.B. Dalvi for the Intervener.

Mr.B.V.Samant a/w. Ms.Rashmi S. Tendulkar for Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd.

Mr.Ketan Trivedi, Commissioner for taking account, present.

Mr.Sunil Shinde, Branch Manager, Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd. present in person.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 25TH APRIL, 2018

P.C.:

The Prothonotary and Senior Master shall allow Mr. Ashish Kamdar,



Nitin

2 / 2

902-CARBP-559-2017-JB.scw
2026-BHC-OS:11063

Proposed Buyer, to inspect the watches and give his offer on 26th April, 2018 at 05.00
p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)