



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc.Ltd. ..Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions & Anr. ..Respondent

Mr.Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Ms.Akshata Satam I/by Sanadeep Bane for the Intervener.

Mr.Ashutosh Gavnekark alongwith Mr.Amit Potnis for respondent
No.1.

MR.Sandeep Patil for the MMC.

Mr.Dormaan Jalal for the interveners.

Mr.Tejal Rupji present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 14th June, 2018

P.C.:

1 One month rent shall be disbursed to the original members from the amount lying with the Prothonotary & Senior Master. A cheque of Rs.7,61,200/- drawn in favour of the Society shall be handed over to the Advocate for the Society by the Office of the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court. Needless to add that the society shall thereupon disburse the rent/compensation to its members.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)