



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Anushk Sabnis, for Petitioner.
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/by Mr. Amit S. Potnis, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Santosh Dalvi, for Interveners in CHSCD No.217 of 2018.
Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal, for Interveners CHSCDL 313 of 2018.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, for Applicants in NMCD 1255 of 2018.
Mr. R.Y.Sirsikar, for MCGM.
Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 20th JULY, 2018

P.C.:

1. From the amount of Rs.10 Lakhs deposited by Mr. Tamahane, which is forfeited by the Court, Rs.9 Lakhs shall be paid/handed over to the Society for disbursing the same amongst its members being one month's compensation towards temporary alternate accommodation. Stand over to 3rd August, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)