



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 688 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mr.Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr.Ashutosh Gavnekar i/b. Mr.A.S.Potnis for Respondent No. 1.

Ms.A.Wandrewala a/w. Ms.Jyotsana S. Kondhalkar i/b. VBA Legal for Grauer and Weil India Limited.

Mr.Dormaan J. Dalal for Interveners in CHSCDL No. 313 of 2018.

Mr.Santosh Dalvi for the Interveners in CHSCD No. 217 of 2018.

Mr.Ashish Ghadge i/b. M/s.Tamhane and Company for the Purchaser -
Mr.R.A.Tamhane.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 3RD AUGUST, 2018



P.C.:

Mr.Tamhane is granted further time of two weeks from today to deposit the balance amount as agreed, failing which the amount of Rs.10 Lacs paid by him shall stand forfeited. Stand over to 21st August, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)