



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and another ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 688 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018

Mr. Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Potnis for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal for the Interveners.

Mr. Pimpale for MCGM.

Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Additional Prothonotary and Senior Master, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 30th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

1. Perused the Commissioner's Report. The Advocate for Respondent No.1 – Rupji Constructions states that the price offered by the highest bidders for the vehicles owned by Rupji's is fair and the vehicles may be sold. The Learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner also has no objection if the vehicles are sold at the price offered. In view thereof, following vehicles shall be sold as follows :-



Sr. No.	Brand and year of Manufacture	Kms. covered	Offered Price in Rupees
(a)	Maruti Swift Model ZXI, Year – October 2006.	40,000	85,000/-
(b)	Hyundai I20 ASTA, Year – February 2010.	30,000	1,90,000/-
(c)	Toyota Fortuner, Date of manufacture not known.	60,000	8,00,000/-
(d)	Mercedes W212E350CDI, Year – November 2011.	25,000	6,50,000/-

2. Stand over to 14th September, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)