

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION****COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and another ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 688 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018

Mr. Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Potnis for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Armin Wandrewala alongwith Mr. Bhavin Savla for the Interveners.

Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Additional Prothonotary and Senior Master, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2018

P.C.:

Mr. Madhukar / Meghshyam R. Rupji is directed to provide particulars of the heirs of Shri. Kamlakar R. Rupji, i.e. their names and addresses. Stand over to 25th September, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)