



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner

versus

Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.217 OF 2018

AND

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.688 OF 2018

AND

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.313 OF 2018

Mr. Anushak Sabnis, for Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Potnis, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Armin Wandrewala with Ms. Jyotsana S. Kondhalkar, Mr. Bhavin Sawla I/by
M/s. VBA Legal, for Grauer and Weil (I) Ltd.

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal, for Interveners in NMCD 688 of 2018

Mr. Santosh Dalvi, for Interveners in CHSCD 217 of 2018

Mr. R.Y.Sirsikar, for MCGM.

Mr. Krishna B. Nor, present.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 25th SEPTEMBER, 2018

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for M/s. Grauer and Weil (I) Ltd. (earlier known as Bombay Paints and Allied Products Ltd.) on instructions states that Mr. Krishna Nor will be granted access to take inspection of the leased property at Mohol, Chembur, Mumbai on 28th September, 2018 at 11.30 a.m. The CEO of M/s. Graver and Weid (I) Ltd., as well as Mr. Krishna Nor shall remain present before this Court



ssp

924 carbp 559 of 2017.doc
2020 BHC-OS:11063

on 1st October, 2018.

2. An amount of Rs.9 Lakhs shall be released by the Prothonotary and Senior Master from the sale proceeds received from the purchasers of cars belonging to the Rupji's to enable the Society to disburse the rent/compensation for the month of September, 2018.

3. Stand over to 1st October, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)