



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.217 OF 2018
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.688 OF 2018
AND
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.313 OF 2018

Mr. Anushk Sabnis, for Plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Potnis, for Respondent NO.1.
Mr. R.Y.Sirsikar, for MCGM.
Ms. Armin Wandrewala with Ms. Jyotsana Kondhalkar, Mr. Bhavin Savla I/by M/s.
VBA Legal, for Intervener – Grauer and Weil (I) Ltd.
Mr. Ranjit Shinde I/by Mr. Dorman J. Dalal, for Intervener in CHSCD 313 of 2018
and NMCD 688 of 2018.
Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Addl. Prothontary and Senior Master, present.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 1st OCTOBER, 2018

P.C.:

1. Mr. Madhukar Rupji and Mr. Tejal Rupji shall be produced before this Court
on 3rd October, 2018 at 3.00 p.m. A copy of this order shall be forthwith served on
the Superintendent of Prison, Talaja Prison by hand delivery. Stand over to 3rd
October, 2018 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)