



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and another ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 688 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018

Mr. Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Potnis for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Armin Wandrewala alongwith Ms. Jyotsana Kondhalkar and Mr. Bhavin Savla
instructed by VBA Legal for Grauer and Weil (India) Limited / Interveners in
CARBP-559-2017.

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal for the Interveners in CHSL-313-2018.

Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Additional Prothonotary and Senior Master, present.

Mr. Madhukar Rupji and Mr. Tejal Rupji, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER, 2018

P.C.:

The Developer-K. Patel and Company have not paid compensation since the last three months, as directed by this Court by its order dated 28th August, 2018. The Developer-K. Patel and Company shall remain present in Court on 12th October, 2018 at 3.00 p.m. Stand over to 12th October, 2018 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)