



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions & Anr. ... Respondents

ALONG WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 688 OF 2018

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 313 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mr.Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.S.Potnis for Respondent No.1.

Ms.A.Wandrewala for Intervenor.

Mr.D.J.Dalal for the Intervenor - Mrs. Mahasweta Gannavarapu and Mr.Subbarao Gannavarapu.

Mr.H.B.Takke - AGP fo the State.

Mr.Ketan Trivedi - Commissioner (Additional Prothonotary and Senior Master), present in person.

Mr.Madhurkar Rupji a/w. Mr. Tejal Rupji, present in person.



CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 1ST NOVEMBER, 2018

P.C.:

1. Mr.Ketan Trivedi, Additional Prothonotary and Senior Master, who is appointed as Commissioner, shall on 2nd November, 2018 at 11.30 a.m. accept possession of the rehab flats in the building Dev Ratna (old name) situated at Sheth B.N.Das Road, Dadar - Matunga Central Railway, Mumbai - 400 019 on behalf of Mr.Madhukar Rupji from the Developer.
2. The tenants shall be paid an amount of Rs.9 Lacs by the Prothonotary and Senior Master being compensation in lieu of temporary alternate accommodation for the month of October-2018.
3. By consent, the matter shall be treated as Part Heard.
4. Stand over to 3rd December, 2018 for directions.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)