



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj CHSL. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CHMABER SUMMON NO. 217 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 688 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMON NO. 234 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMON NO. 45 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 350 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018**

Mr.Anushk Sabnis for the Petitioner.

Mr.Vikhil Dhoka i/b. G.M.Legal for K.Patel and Company.

Ms.A.Wadrewala i/b. VBA Legal for Interveners.

Mr.Amit S. Potnis - Respondent No. 1.

Mr.D.J.Dlal for the Interveners - Mrs. Mahasweta Gannavarapu and Mr.Subbarao Gannavarapu.

Mr.Santosh Dalvi for the Interveners in CHSCD. 217 of 2018.

Mr.O.A. Das for Bank of India.

Mr.Ketan Trivedi - Commissioner, present.

Representative of the Grauer and Weil (I) Limited, present in person.

Mr.Madhukar Rupji along with Mr.Tejal Rupji, present in person.



CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 28TH JUNE, 2019
(IN CHAMBERS)

P.C.:

1. This Application is for speaking to the minutes of order dated 20th June, 2019.
2. In Lines 4 and 5 of paragraph 2 at page 3, 'Ms.Tejal Rupji' be read as 'Ms.Priyanka Tejal Rupji'.
3. In Line 1 of paragraph 3, 'Mehul' be read as 'Mahul' and 'Mr.Rupji' be read as 'Mr.Madhukar Rupji'.
5. In Line 1 of paragraph 4, 'Mehul' be read as 'Mahul'.
6. In line 2 of paragraph 4, 'sons' be read as 'children' and '1/3th share' be read as '1/36th share'.
7. The Application for speaking to the minutes of order dated 20th June, 2019 is accordingly disposed off.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)