

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION****COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and another ... Respondents

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 217 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 40 OF 2020

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 688 OF 2018

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 763 OF 2019

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 234 OF 2019

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 45 OF 2019

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 350 OF 2019

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1080 OF 2019

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 32 OF 2020

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 313 OF 2018

.....

Mr. Amit Potnis for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Masurkar instructed by Mr. Tejas Deshpande in Chamber Summons No.45 of 2019.

Mr. Rushad Irani instructed by Mr. Vilas Sawant for third party flat purchasers in Mulund Raviraj CHS/Applicant in CHS-1080-2019.

Mr.Ketan Trivedi – Commissioner, present.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA ,J.

DATED : MARCH 16, 2020.

(In Chambers)

P.C. :-

The rent for the months of May to July 2019 which is directed to be paid by the

Prothonotary and Senior Master, shall be paid to the tenants. It is clarified that



henceforth if the Prothonotary and Senior Master has any query he shall himself seek clarification from this Court and not hold back the payment required to be made to the tenants. Stand over to 27th March, 2020 at 5.00 p.m. in Chambers.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)