



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017**

Mulund Raviraj Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Rupji Constructions and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12903 OF 2021
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.32 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24060 OF 2021

Mr. Anushk Sabnis, for Petitioner.
Mr. Mangal Bhandari i/by Ms. Pranjali Bhandari, for Applicant in IAL 12903 of 2021.
Mr. S.S.Bhole i/by SSB Legal and Advisory, for Applicant in IAL 25060 of 2021.
Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Official Assignee present.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

**DATE: 22nd OCTOBER, 2021
(In Chambers)**

P.C.:

1. The Advocate for the Applicant – Kalpana Pravin Shinde has tendered Interim Application (L) No.24060 of 2021. The reliefs sought therein shall be considered on the adjourned date. In the meantime, The learned Advocates appearing for the Society and the Rupjis shall respond to the Interim Application (L) No.24060 of 2021.

3. Stand over to 28th October, 2021 at 1.30 p.m.

4. In the meantime, the Executive Engineer, T Ward, Building Proposal



Department of the Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai shall consider the representation dated 21st October, 2021 filed by the Petitioners' Society and submit his response to this Court on the adjourned date.

5. The Superintendent of Prison, Arthur Road Prison, shall allow Advocate Mangesh Deshmukh to meet Shri Tejal Madhukar Rupji and Shri Madhukar Rupji on 26th October, 2021 between 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)