



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.40 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.410 OF 2021

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.217 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.688 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.763 OF 2019

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.234 OF 2019

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.45 OF 2019

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1080 OF 2019

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.350 OF 2019

Mulund Raviraj Co-Operative Housing
Society Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions & Anr.

.. Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022

IN

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

.. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus



Rupji Constructions and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15780 OF 2022
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

Janaba A. Redekar

.. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Rupji Constructions and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15122 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12903 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.180 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23486 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.141 OF 2021
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
COMM. ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.6622 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.32 OF 2020

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd.

.. Applicant

Versus

Rupji Constructions and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.180 OF 2021
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.6622 OF 2022



-
- Mr. Dinesh Masurkar i/by Mr. Tejas Deshpande for Applicant in IA(L) 23486 of 2022 and IA(L) 141 of 2021
 - Mr. P.G.Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte i/by Kejali Mastakar for MCGM
 - Mr. Vikhil Dhoka i/by G.M.Legal for Petitioner in CARBP 559 of 2017 and for Applicant in CARAP(L) 6622 of 2022
 - Mr. Dormaan Dalal- Legal Aid Counsel for Intervenors
 - Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Court Commissioner
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 31, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Not before me.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]