



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) ...Applicant

Versus

Mulund Raviraj CHS Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12903 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1912 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.32 OF 2020

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.32 OF 2020

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12903 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1912 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.217 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

WITH



CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.688 OF 2020
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.763 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.734 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.45 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.350 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24824 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1080 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.40 OF 2020
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.50 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32205 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2136 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37939 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH



INTERIM APPLICATION NO.410 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32962 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23486 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19656 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2365 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1929 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1938 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.559 OF 2017

Mr. Abhinav A. Bhatkar, *Advocate for Applicant in IAL/50/2024.*

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal, *Advocate for Applicant in Chamber Summons No.40 of 2020.*

Mr. Sunita Warang a/w. Anil K. Lulla, *Advocate for Applicant in IAL/32962/2024.*

Ms Jill Rodricks a/w. Ms Karthyayani Amblimath a/w. Ms Akshata Katara i/b. Amit Tungare, *Advocates for Applicant in IAL/19656/2024.*

Mr. Ketan K. Trivedi, *Commissioner appointed by Hon'ble Court.*



CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 14, 2025

PC :

1. The matter is kept for issuance of directions today.
2. Having heard the parties briefly, it would be appropriate that Mr. Trivedi, the Learned Court Commissioner be given time until February 28, 2025 to finalize the report and the detailed outlining of the purpose and status underlying each of the proceedings that form subject matter of the proceedings listed today at Sr.No.50.
3. All other parties shall submit their respective e-mail addresses to Mr. Trivedi, to which he shall forward the reports that he would finalize by February 28, 2025.
4. With the aforesaid directions, place the matters for further consideration on ***March 7, 2025***.
5. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]