



2026:BHC-OS:11063

Board Sr.No.:-31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 11290 OF 2026

Rupji ConstructionPETITIONER

V/S

Mulund Raviraj Co Operative Housing Society...RESPONDENT
Limited

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 559 OF 2017

Mulund Raviraj Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Ltd.

V/S

Rupji Constructions And AnrRESPONDENT

JEETENDRA RANAWAT a/w GAURAV GUPTA i/by
SANDEEP KUMBHAR, for Intervenor in IA I No 7108 of
2025

Adv. Shadab Jan a/w Adv. Sujit Lahoti, Adv. Nidhi Jain Adv.
Sujit Lahoti & Associates for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026



2026:BHC-OS:11063

P.C. :

S.O. to 30/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)